S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23885/2012

HEERA CHAND, S/O MANOHAR MAL S.D. THR.LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN. COUNCIL JAIPUR THR. ITS ADM. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Auneesh Arputham, ADv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manish Kr Vikkey, Adv. Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No.7(b) is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Dasti in respect of respondent No.2(b), 2(c), 6(c), 7(f), 7(g) and 7(h) is awaited.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared.

List again on 25.2.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj

sourtsindia.com