www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23885/2012

HEERA CHAND, S/O MANOHAR MAL S.D. THR.LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN. COUNCIL JAIPUR THR. ITS ADM.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Manish Kr. Vikkey, Av. Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1, 2(a), 3 to 5, 6(a), 6(b), 7(c), 7(d) and 7(i) are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

It is pertinent to note that in spite of the specific directions passed on the last date, status of dasti in respect of respondent Nos.2(b), 2(c), 6(c), 7(f), 7(g) and 7(h) has not been filed till date.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Item No.33

-2-

Respondent No.7(b) is granted two weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 15.3.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR