S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4812-4813/2013

PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORP JAIPUR THR ITS MAYOR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Anshu, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Ms. Nanda Devi D., Adv.
Mr. C. L. Sahu ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Serve a copy of the impleadment application on the petitioner's counsel.

List it next week. In the meanwhile, reply, if any, may be filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja Date: 2014.07.15 17:14:52 IST Reason:

> (S.K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER