## SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

(Application for Impleadment as Petitioners)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4812-4813/2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shri Purhottam Das Mangal-Legal Representative of Shri Bhagwan Das Mangal

... PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

The Municipal Corporation Jaipur Through Its Mayor & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 14.07.2014 when the Hon'ble judge was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Serve a copy of the impleadment application on the petitioner's counsel. List it next week. In the meanwhile, reply, if any, may be filed."

It is submitted that persuant to above said courts' order Mr. C.L Sahu, Advocate has not filed any proof of service of the application on other sides, hence no reply has been filed by the counsel of the petitioner so far.

Service of notice is not complete in SLP on respondent No. 2 to 8(g).

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR