ITEM NO. 18

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3 (Application for Impleadment as Petitioners)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL).No. 4812-4813 of 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORP. JAIPUR THR. ITS MAYOR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 21.07.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following ORDER:-

> "Delay condoned. Issue notice in this application.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner four weeks' time is granted for filing reply to the application."

It is submitted that Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv. has on 5.09.2014 filed the copies of I.A. No. 2 & 3 (Application for Impleadment as Petitioners) and accordingly notice in the application was issued to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3/3 through their respective Counsels and to Respondent Nos 2 to 8(g) through Regd. A.D. on 15.09.2014. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved covers have been received from Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 (g) so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has not filed reply to the applications so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 8(g)

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR