SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23885/2012

HEERA CHAND, S/O MANOHAR MAL S.D. THR.LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN. COUNCIL JAIPUR THR. ITS ADM.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and substituted service and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4812-4813/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date: 04/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 23885/2012

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no. 2A, 6A-C, 7A,7C,7D,7(1) despite due service.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the

petitioner to cure defects in the application for substitution in respect of deceased respondents 2(C), 3-5. Be cured within three weeks' time.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing affidavit with regard to proof of publication in respect of respondent no. 7(H). Be filed within two weeks' time. Last opportunity is granted to the respondent no. 7(B) for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Respondent no. 7(G) has already been deleted vide the order dated 1.10.2013.

SLP(C) Nos. 4812-4813/2013

None appears for respondent no. 2/2.1(a) to 2.1(c), 3/3.5, 4 to 7.7/1 to 8d(a), 8(f) despite due service.

Respondent no. 3(2) and 3(3) have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Last opportunity is granted for taking fresh steps for service of respondent no.3.3(4) and 8(e)within three weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.04.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar