```
SECTION XV
\232ITEM NO.21
                   REGISTRAR COURT. 1
            SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4812-4813/2013 PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORP JAIPUR THR ITS MAYOR & ORS Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 05/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Ac

Ms. Hema Sahu, Ac

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Opportunity to respondent Nos.3.2 and 3.3 to file counter

affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent Nos.2.1a to 2.1c, 3.1, 3.4 to

8d(a), 8e to 8g, despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon' ble Court, however, along with the connected matter.

Item No.21 -2-I.A. Nos.2 and 3

None appears for respondent Nos.1, 3.3 8b, despite and due service.

Petitioner/applicant to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2.1 to 8g within two weeks' time. Notice

thereafter be issued. List again on 17.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar