MATTER FOR: 17.11.2016

COURT NO. R-1

<u>ITEM NO. 10</u>

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4812-4813 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORP. JAIPUR THR ITS MAYOR & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 05.10.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Opportunity to respondent Nos. 3.2 and 3.3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent Nos. 2.1a to 2.1c, 3.1, 3.4 to 8d(a), 8e to 8g, despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matter. I.A. Nos. 2 and 3."

None appears for respondent Nos. 1, 3.3 and 8b, despite due service.

Petitioner/applicant to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos. 2.1 to 8g within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 17.11.2016."

It is submitted that none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2.1 (a) to 2.1 (c), 3.1, 3.4 to 8d (a) and 8(e) to 8 (g), despite due service. Mr. C. L. Sahu, Advocate who has filed application for impleadment (I.A. Nos. 2 & 3) has filed spare copies of the application for issue notice to unserved respondent Nos. 2.1 to 8 (g) on 12.11.2016, which is barred by time by 24 days, but he has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies, hence fresh notice could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sajith, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR