SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

(Application for impleadment as petitioners)

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4812-4813 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL

MATTER FOR: 23.03.2017

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORP. JAIPUR THR ITS MAYOR & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 16.02.2017 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

(Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 16.02.2017 is enclosed herewith)

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed less number of spare copies i.e. 3 copies instead of 6 and also not furnished the fresh address of respondent No. 8(d)a so far.

Service is complete in SLP.

Service of I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 is incomplete on respondent Nos. 2.1(b), 2.1(c), 7.3, 8d(a), 8(e) and 8(f)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sajith, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR