SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016, I.A. 7/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23885/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2012 in SBCFA No. 211/1972 19/03/2012 in DBSA No. 64/1986 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

HEERA CHAND, S/O MANOHAR MAL S.D. THR.LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN. COUNCIL JAIPUR THR. ITS ADM.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date: 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent nos. 2(c), 3, 4 and 5 along with the application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution and application for setting aside the abatement is allowed.

(LAYA RAWAT) SR.P.A. (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER