Ť1

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

2-3/2014 in Petitions for Special I.A. Nos. Leave to

Appeal (C) Nos. 4812-4813/2013

PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNCIPAL CORP JAIPUR THR ITS MAYOR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 24/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Chadda, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv. Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

> Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. for substituted service in respect of respondent No.8 d(a) is allowed.

The Learned Advocate on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 undertakes to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 Vakalatnama/ appearance be filed within one week. Counter Affidavit and 4, 5 2.1(b) also.

be filed within four weeks' time thereafter.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within one weeks' time .

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for service in respect of respondent Nos. 2.1(c), 7.3, 8(e) and 8(f) have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar