SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4812-4813/2013

PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPN., JAIPUR THR. ITS MAYOR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(only O.R. on default to be listed in I.A. No. 2-3(Application for impleadment) in SLP(C) Nos. 4812-4813/2013 with I.A. No. 6 (Application for substituted service))

Date: 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR [N.P.]

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR [N.P.]

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None for the petitioner.

Further two weeks' time is granted to file reply to the application under consideration.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER