SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4812-4813/2013

PURSHOTTAM DAS MANGAL

Petitioner(s)

1.R OF Shri Bhagwan Das Mangal

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JAIPUR through its Mayor AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(IA 121548/2013 (I.A No. 2-3 application for impleadment) with ON IA 49566/2017 (I.A No.-6 application for SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 20-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR Ms. Nikita Pandey, Adv. Mr. Bharat Mourya, Adev.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

For Applicant: Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Charan Lal Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR Mr. Sajith. P, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for service on the unserved respondent nos.2.1(b), 2.1(c), 7.3, 8d(a), 8(e) and 8(f).

In the meantime, reply may be filed to the application for impleadment.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER