SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23885/2012

HEERA CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JAIPUR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4812-4813/2013 (IA FOR ON IA 121548/2013

FOR ON IA 2/2014

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 49566/2017

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 47190/2018)

Date: 01-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 4812-4813 of 2013

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the Office Report dated 10.04.2018.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) BRANCH OFFICER