SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23885/2012

HEERA CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JAIPUR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(List only applications in SC 4812-4813/2013 only)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4812-4813/2013 (XV)

(FOR ON IA 2/2014

FOR [BRINGING ON RECORD LRS.] ON IA 79381/2018

FOR [SET ASIDE ABATEMENT] ON IA 79384/2018

IA No. 79381/2018 - BRINGING ON RECORD LRS.

IA No. 79384/2018 - SET ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date: 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sajith P, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 4812-4813/2013

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned. Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 4,5 & 6 is allowed.

Legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 4,5 & 6 are permitted to be substituted.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (ANJU DUA) BRANCH OFFICER