## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23885/2012

HEERA CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JAIPUR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(List only I.A. Nos. 2-3/2013 (An Application for impleadment) in SC 4812-4813/2013 only )

WITH <u>SLP(C) No. 4812-4813/2013</u> (XV) (I.A. Nos. 2-3/2013-An Application for impleadment))

Date: 18-02-2020 This petition(s) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR Ms. Cheshta Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR Mr. Sajith. P, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Applicant(s) Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv. Mr. Rishabha Sahu, Adv. Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## I.A. Nos. 2-3/2013 in SLP(C)NO(s). 4812-4813/2013 :

For the reasons stated in the applications supported by an affidavit which are not opposed by counsel opposite, applications (IA Nos.2-3/2013) for impleadment are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER