ITEM NO.27 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23885/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2012 in DBSA No. 64/1986 19-03-2012 in SBCFA No. 211/1972 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

HEERA CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JAIPUR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2013 - Application for impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4812-4813/2013 (XV)

Date: 04-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties(s) Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Seth, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No.1/2013 in SLP(C) No.23885/2012:

Applicant - Anil Kumar Sharma has sought impleadment in the present matter on the basis of an agreement to sell with M/s Ganesh Properties, a partnership firm.

Since the agreement referred to by the applicant is during the pendency of the appeal, we do not find that the party, therefore, applicant is necessary or a proper the application is dismissed.

List the matters on 08.11.2021.

In the meantime, parties may submit documents apart from short written synopsis for the assistance of the Court.

(SWETA BALODI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)